

**Himachal Pradesh
Jal Shakti Vibhag
Notice Inviting Tender**

Sealed item rate tender on form No .PWD 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division, Thunag Distt Mandi (HP) on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved/ eligible contractor enlisted in Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division ,Thunag on or before **27/06/2020** up to **12.30 PM** and the same will be opened on the same day at **1.00 PM** in the presence of the intending contractor. The tender can be had from the office of the undersigned against cash payment (non refundable) up to **11.00 AM 27/06/2020** If it happens to be a holiday on the date of opening of the tenders, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

The earnest money in the shape of the National saving Certificate /time. Deposit account and saving account in any of the post office in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti division, Thunag must accompany with each tender. The conditional tender and the tender without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Thunag reserves the right to accept/reject the tender without assigning any reason.

The cost of tender form shall be deposited in the office of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Thunag on the day of opening of tender on dated **27/06/2020**.

Terms & Conditions 1 Copies of registration with Jal Shakti Vibhag in appropriate class and latest renewal thereof shall be enclosed by contractor/firm with the tender documents.

Work No.1 A/R & M/O WSS Thachadhar in Thachadhar Tehsil Balichowki Distt Mandi (SH: - C/O RCC storage tank 20000 liters capacity) (E/cost 206012/- E/Money 4120/- Time three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.2 Out source for survey work of flood protection work of Janjehli Khad and adjoining area (SH: - Survey, mapping preparation of drawings) (E/cost 1,07,293/- E/Money 2150/- Time three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.3 Providing LWSS Tirth Gad to Bagga Cheli in GP Bung Jahel Gad and Thatta Tehsil Balichowki Distt Mandi (SH: - C/O Intake chamber, RCC sump well of 20000 liters capacity, site development and barbed wire fencing) (E/cost 289132- E/Money 5790/- Time three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.4 Aug. of various water supply schemes under Gram Panchayat Chhatri, Baryogi Kakradhar and Bung Rail Chowk of Seraj Block Distt. Mandi (SH: Providing House service connections =264 Nos.) at Chhatri and Kakradhar Panchayats) (E/Cost 303336/- E/Money 6070/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.5 Aug. of various water supply schemes under Gram Panchayat Bagarathach Jharer Gattu and Chhatri of Seraj Block Distt. Mandi (SH: - Providing House service connection = 267 Nos.) at Gattu and Chhatri Panchayat (E/Cost 306783/- E/Money 6140/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.6 Augmentation of Various WSS of Janjehali Area in Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi (HP) JJM (SH: Laying Jointing and Testing of G.I. Pipe in Distribution from Various Node No.(S7-S8, S8-S9, S1-S11, S2-S12, S3-S13, S4-S14) Dismantled of Existing G.I. Pipe from Various Node No. (S7-S8, S8-S9, S1-S10, S1-S11, S2-S12, S4-S14) (E/Cost 238486/- E/Money 4770/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.7 Aug, od WSS Pandli Chunahani Kukalh Bagi khudagi in GP Kashoud and Kukalhg Sub Tehsil Balichoiwki Distt Mandi (SH: C/O Storage Tank 10000 liters capacity at Veer dhar and C/O intake chamber) (E/Cost 125124/- E/Money 2510/- Time three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.8 Providing Providing LIS Thach Sawla in GP Tandi Tehsil Chachiot Distt Mandi (SH: - Head weir and providing crate work to Protect the hear weir) (E/cost 425465/- E/Money 8520/- Time three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.9 Out source for survey work flood protection work Bagsaid Khad and adjoining area (SH: - Survey, mapping, prepare drawings on outocade) (E/cost 12714/- E/Money 2460/- Time three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.10 Out sources of vehicle in Jal Shakti Division Thunag in Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi (HP) JJM (SH: - Hiring of Bolero Top Modal Jeep for 10 Months) 06/08/2020 to 05/06/2021) (E/cost 475200/- E/Money 9510/- Time Ten months cost of form 250/-

Work No.11 Remodeling and extension of WSS Somgad in GP Somgad Tehsil Balichowkli Distt Mandi (SH: Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe in Gravity main Line A-B RD 1800 to 2740) Phase- 2nd (SCSP) (E/Cost 253389/- E/Money 4710/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.12 Aug. of various water supply schemes under Gram Panchayat Bagarathach Jharer Gattu and Chhatri of Seraj Block Distt. Mandi (SH: - Providing House service connection = 195 Nos.) at Bagarathach Panchayat (E/Cost 224055/- E/Money 4490/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.13 Tapping additional source to WSS Shankwah in GP Nalwagi Tehsil Balichowki Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 32 mm dis =1200 Rmt, 15 mm dia 890 Rmt and C/O Nallah intake chamber at Shankwah-2(BASP) (E/cost 341860/- E/Money 6840/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.14 Restoration of rain damages to providing flood protection work at Tirthan khad near Balichowki Bazar in Tehsil Balichowki Distt Mandi (HP) (SHC/O Crate embankment along the Tirthan Khad from RD 155.00 to 168.755 Rmt) (E/cost 150000/- E/Money 3000/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-

Executive Engineer
Jal Shakti Division, Thunag

No.EE-JSD-Thgunag-Tender/2020- 2817-95

Copy forwarded to the following for information please

- 1.The Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag central zone Mandi
2. The Superintending Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag Circle Sunder Nagar
3. All the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag Mandi Zone
4. All the Assistant Engineer under this division
5. All the eligible contractor
- 6.Superintendent Gr-II
7. Drawing branch.
8. Accounts Branch
9. Notice Board.

Dated: - 6/07/2020

Executive Engineer
Jal Shakti Division, Thunag

Work No.1 Improvement of WSS Bai Sach Bah Gunas in GP Murhag Twehsil Thunag Distt Mandi (SH: - Repair nof inspection Hut at Bagsaid) (E/cost 495412/- E/Money 9910/- Time three months cost of form 250/- (**Yashwant Singh**))

Work No.2 Providing flood protection for Thunag Bazar and adjoining area and Thirthan Khad for protection Balichowki Bazar and adjoining area in Distt Mandi (SH: - Providing fixing of plaster of Paris Granite and Tiles work at Inspection Hut at Tandii) (E/cost 497518/- E/Money 9960/- Time three months cost of form 250/-)

Work No.3 Annual repair and maintenance of LWSS Ruttan Suketi in Thachadhar Tehsil Balichowki Distt Mandi (SH: - Replacement of 75 HP Motor & Pump make KSB Modal HAD 50/15 set No.1) (E/cost 487500/- E/Money 9750/- Time three months cost of form 250/-)

Work No.4 A/R & M/O various WSS under Jal Shakti Sub Division Thunag Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi (SH: Providing and supply of retched pipe threaded 15 mm to 25mm, 32mm to 50mm & 65 mm to 80mm dia) (E/Cost 482438/- E/Money 9650/- Time One months cost of form 250/- (**Hoshiayr Singh/ Mohinder**))

Work No.5 A/R & M/O various water supply scheme under Sub Division Thunag Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi (SH: - Providing Consultancy of FCA case of serwerage scheme of Thunag, Sewerage scheme of Janjehli, Division office Bakhalwar (Residential building) and LWSS Janjehli) (E/Cost 493389/- E/Money 9870/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-)

Work No.6 Augmentation of Various WSS of Janjehali Area in Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi (HP) JJM (SH: Laying Jointing and Testing of G.I. Pipe in Distribution from Various Node No.(L-L22,L22-L23,L23-L24,L22-L47,L47-L48,L48-L49,L49-L50,L49-L51,L48-L52,L22-L25,L25-L26,L26-L27,L27-L44,L44-L45, L45-L46) Dismantalled of Existing G.I. Pipe from Various Node No. (L-L22, L22-L23,L23-L24,L22-L47,L47-L48,L48-L49,L49-L50,L49-L51,L48-L52,L22-L25,L25-L26,L26-L27,L27-L44) (E/Cost 394775/- E/Money 7900/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-(**Tek Singh**))

Work No.7 Providing LIS to Village in GP Keoli in GP Lamba Thach Tehsil Thunag Distt Mandi (SH: C/O outlet sluice valve chamber) (E/Cost 263814/- E/Money 5280/- Time Six months cost of form 250/- (**Muhamad Salman**))

Work No.8 Providing LWSS Chhari Khad to Tnadi in Tehsil Thunag Distt Mandi (SH: - C/O Manhole chamber, plastering of wall and Providing, supplying and fixing various item for inspection Hut at Tandii) (E/cost 159041/- E/Money 3190/- Time three months cost of form 250/- (**Partap Tandii**))

Work No.9 Annual repair and maintenance of LWSS Ruttan Suketi in Thachadhar Tehsil Balichowki Distt Mandi (SH: - supply and fixing of soft starter of 75 HP 1 set and copper cable 35sq mm) (E/cost 494600/- E/Money 7520/- Time three months cost of form 250/-)

Work No.10 Augmentation of Various WSS of Janjehali Area in Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi (HP) JJM (SH:- Laying Jointing and Testing of G.I. Pipe in Distribution from Various Node No.(R-R1,R1-R2,R2-R3,R3-R4, R2-R5,R2-R6,R3-R7,R8-R12,R8-R9,R9-R10,R10-R11,R9-R13,R13-R14,R13-R15) Dismantalled of existing G.I. Pipe from Various Node No. (R-R1,R1-R2,R2-R3,R3-R4,R2-R5,R2-R6,R3-R7,R8-R9,R9-R10,R10-R11, R9-R13,R13-R14,R13-R15) (E/cost 298067/- E/Money 5970/- Time three months cost of form 250/-(**Ramji Dass**))

Work No.11 Aug. of various WSS under GP Bagrathach, Jharer, Gattu and Chhatri of Seraj Block Tshsil Thunag Distt. Mandi (SH: - Providing Consultancy of FCA case) (E/cost 477791/- E/Money 9560/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-)

Work No.12 Stock storage of Jal Shakti Division Thunag Tehsil Thunag Distt Mandi (SH: - Loading and unloading of different material in Divisional store Thunag) (E/cost 374925/- E/Money 7500/- Time Three months cost of form 250/- (**Hoshiyar Singh**))

Work No.13 Providing LIS to Village in GP Keoli in GP Lamba Thach Tehsil Thunag Distt Mandi (SH: Provoviding laying, jointing and testing of HDPE pipe in distribution system) (E/Cost 371410/- E/Money 7430/- Time Six months cost of form 250/- (**Muhamad Salman**))

Work No.14 Restorastion of rain damages of WSS Kulwach in GP Kandha Tehsil Thunag Distt Mandi (HP) (SH: - Laying, jointing and testing GMSD tube 20 mm dia and 15 mm diua at various RDs) Village Nawani, Kulwach & Drobhru) (E/cost 264809/- E/Money 5300/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-(**Rajni**))

Work No.15 Restoration of rain damages of WSS Bassi Fangiyar & WSS Tikkar Bataser Tehsil Chachiot Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing GMS tube 20 and 15 mm dia at various RDs) Village Toller, Sarhani, Parala & Kutandi (**SDRF**) (E/cost 266281/- E/Money 5330/- Time Three months cost of form 250/- (**Gulzari Lal**))

Work No.16 Annual repair and maintenance of LWSS Lughagi Dider in GP Khalwan Tehsil Balichowki Distt Mandi (SH: - Replacemewnt of 30 HO motor and pump make kriloskar Modal RKB 40/14 stage 14 & starter) (E/cost 472000/- E/Money 9440/- Time three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.17 Aug. of various WSS under Gram Panchayat Chhatri, Baryogi, Kakradhar and Bung Rail Chowk Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi (SH: - Providing Consultancy of FCA case) (E/cost 434352/- E/Money 8690/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-

Work No.18 A/R & M/O LWSS Kathyala in GP Shilli Baggi Tshsil Thunag (SH: Providing CGI sheet Roofing on existing pump house) (E/Cost 194229/- E/Money 3890/- Time Three months cost of form 250/- **(Med Ram)**

Work No.19 Restoration of rain damages of WSS Rahidhar G/O Village Tehsil Chachiot Distt Mandi (SH: - Laying, jointing and testing GMS tube 25 mm dia , 20 mm dia and 15 mm dia at various RDs) Village Rahidhar, Dungsa, Thabath and Bhurni (E/cost 258010/- E/Money 5160/- Time Three months cost of form 250/- **(Bir Singh)**

Work No.20 Restoration of rain damages of WSS Surha Salveen Tehsil Thunag Distt Mandi (SH: Laying, jointing and testing GMS tube 20mm dia and 15 mm dia at various RDs) Village Dhar, Surah-I **(SDRF)** (E/Cost 181463/- E/Money 3630/- Time Three months cost of form 250/- **(Kahan Singh)**

Work No.21Restorastion of rain damages of WSS Kulwach in GP Kandha Tehsil Thunag Distt Mandi (HP) (SH: - Laying, jointing and testing GMS tube 20 mm dia and 15 mm diua at various RDs) Village Ghulach, Bharahni) (E/cost 265273/- E/Money 5310/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-**(Gulab Singh Pandoh)**

Work No.22 Restorastion of rain damages of WSS Surah Salveen Tehsil Thunag Distt Mandi (HP) (SH: - Laying, jointing and testing GMS tube 20 mm dia and 15 mm diua at various RDs) Village Didadhar and Khunagi) NRDF (E/cost 179975/- E/Money 3600/- Time Three months cost of form 250/- **(Pammi Rana)**

Work No.23 Augmentation of Various WSS of Janjehali Area in Tehsil Thunag Distt. Mandi (HP) JJM (HP) (SH: - Laying Jointing and Testing of G.I. Pipe in Distribution from Various Node No.(D22-D40, D23-D30, D30-D31, D31-D32, D24-D33, D33-D34, D25-D35, D35-D36, D36-D37, D25-D26, D26-D27, D27-D28, D28-D29, D26-D38, D38-D39, D41-D42, D42-D43, D43-D44, D43-D45, D45-D46, E10-E11, E11-E12 , E12-E13,E9-E14)Dismantalled of Existing G.I. Pipe from Various Node No. (D22-D40,D23-D30,D30-D31,D31-D32,D24-D33,D33-D34,D25-D35,D35-D36,D36-D37,D25-D26,D26-D27,D27-D28,D28-D29, D26-D38, D38-D39, D41-D42, D42-D43, D43-D44, D43-D45, D45-D46, E10-E11, E11-E12, E12-E13, E9-E14) (E/cost 316887/- E/Money 6340/- Time Three months cost of form 250/-**(Devi Singh Chimnu)**

Work No.24 Annual repair and maintenance of LWSS Sidhari in GP Thatta Tehsil Balichowki Distt Mandi (SH: - supply and fixing of 7.5. HP submersible motor with accessories) (E/cost 123100/- E/Money 2470/- Time three months cost of form 250/-SWA

Work No.25 A/R & M/O WSS Khouli in GP Khouli Tehsil Balichowki Distt Mandi (HP) (SH: - C/O RCC sector storage tank 25500 liters capacity) (E/cost 216505/- E/Money 3600/- Time Three months cost of form 250/- **(Jiwa Nand)**

Work No.26 Restorastion of rain damages of WSS Dhansal Dharwar Tehsil Thunag Distt Mandi (HP) (SH: Laying, jointing and testing GMS tube 20 mm dia and 15 mm diua at various RDs) Village Nach, Daint Dhansal and Thamru) NRDF (E/cost 177923/- E/Money 3530/- Time Three months cost of form 250/- **Umi Chand)**